GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2526033558IW File No:IW-14011(33)/8/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW Date: 10/06/2025

From : JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To :

- 1) Chief Engineer (South West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 2) Executive Engineer, East Midnapore Division, I&W Dte
- Subject First Revised Administrative Approval for the ProjectCONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE LANE RCC ROAD BRIDGE REPLACING OF EXISTING WOODEN BRIDGE OVER GANGAKHALI KHAL NEAR HARASHANKAR HARI TEMPLE AT MOUZA HARASHANKAR, BLOCK & P.S.- TAMLUK, DIST.- PURBA MEDINIPUR IW/CSP- 109/2018-19(IW192003761S000)against original approval accorded vide order no 663(2)-IB/IW/P/IB/CSP-114/2017-18 dated 27/03/2018.

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord First revised Administrative Approval Order to the above mentioned work/project, the revised details of which has been given below.

First Revised Name of the Project : CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE LANE RCC ROAD BRIDGE REPLACING OF EXISTING WOODEN BRIDGE OVER GANGAKHALI KHAL NEAR HARASHANKAR HARI TEMPLE AT MOUZA HARASHANKAR, BLOCK & P.S.- TAMLUK, DIST.- PURBA MEDINIPUR IW/CSP- 109/2018-19

Project ID : IW192003761S000

Address : NEAR HARASHANKAR HARI TEMPLE AT MOUZA HARASHANKAR, BLOCK & P.S.- TAMLUK, DIST.- PURBA MEDINIPUR

First Revised Administrative Approval : Rs. 5278000 (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Only.)

Original Administrative Approval : Rs. 5208000 (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Eight Thousand Only.)

Reason for revision : Due to acceptance of tender beyond the estimated amount

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	19-20	32-4711-03-103-00-282-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Replacement of timber bridges on Drainage Channel by R.C.C.	4708000

2	25-26	32-4711-03-103-00-282-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Replacement of timber bridges on Drainage Channel by R.C.C.	70000
		Total	v		4778000

Tendered Amount : 5278000

Executing Authority :

DDO Details :

TREASURY :

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2526099743FA00 Dated 09/06/2025.

April 1016125

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Date: 10/06/2025

Memo No: GO2526033558IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

SL NO.	Designation	Office
1	The Principal Secretary / Secretary	Irrigation & Waterways Department
2	The Principal Accountant General(A&E)	West Bengal
3	The Principal Accountant General(Audit-I/II)	West Bengal
4	The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)	West Bengal
5	The Financial Advisor	Irrigation & Waterways Department
6	The Finance department	Group F
7	The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-III	Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

1016125

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department